TRIAL BY FIRE AND LOCHMERE ARROW SCHEDULE

FRIDAY

5:00 pm
5:30—9:00 pm
7:00 —8:30 pm
SATURDAY
8:30 am — 4:00 pm
7:00 am - 9:00 am
9:00 — 10:00 am

10:00 am —noon

10:00 am —1:00 pm
10:00 - 10:15 am
10:30 am

11:00 am

11:45 am

Noon —4:00 pm
noon -1:30 pm

1:30 pm

3:30 pm
3:45 pm

4:00 pm

5:30 pm

After court

s

Site Opens
Troll open

Spaghetti dinner (Donations requested to defray costs)

Troll open

Breakfast (Donations requested to defray costs)
Weapons inspections and practice for Lochmere Arrow
Registration for Trial by Fire Cooking Competition
Turn in entries for Poetry Competition

Children’s Activities

Instructions and announcements for Lochmere Arrow
Lochmere Arrow competition begins

Thrown weapons range opens

Contestants may light charcoal and wood fires

Trial by Fire Cooking Competition begins. You may start your fires and start cooking

Fundraiser Lunch for Spiaggia Levantina

Competitors will read their poems entered in the poetry competition

Bardic competition/challenge
Thrown weapons range closes

Team Scores must be turned in for Lochmere Arrow

All TBF cooking entries must be plated and ready to judge.

Trial by Fire cooking competition judging begins
Court

Potluck dinner



TRIAL BY FIRE AND LOCHMERE ARROW SCHEDULE (CONT.)

SUNDAY
8:30 am

9:30 am — 1:30 pm

Classes

10:00 am

11:00 am

1:30 pm

2:30 pm

3:30 pm

10:00 am

11:00 am

1:30 pm

MONDAY

Site closes at 10:00 am.

Troll open

Track 1

Breadmaking
by Baron Gustav

Butter Making
by Baroness Wynne

Sekunjabin Fun
by Lady Livia di Samuele

Sekunjabin Fun (cont.)
by Lady Livia di Samuele

Owning the Circle
by Master Richard Wyn

Track 3
Intro to Brewing Beer
by Baron Drogo

Intro to Brewing Mead
by Baron Drogo

Breakfast (Donations requested to defray costs)

Track 2

Knife Skills
By Lady Tirzah MacCrudden

Hand sewing

by Meisterin Johanna VVon
Sudeborn

Bead Embroidery

by Lady Sindara

Documenting Period Bead Work
by Lady Sindara

Boza: A Middle Eastern Fermented Beverage

by Baron Drogo



