# TRIAL BY FIRE AND LOCHMERE ARROW SCHEDULE

## FRIDAY

FRIDAI		
5:00 pm	Site Opens	
5:30 – 9:00 pm	Troll open	
7:00 – 8:30 pm	Spaghetti dinner (Donations requested to defray costs)	
SATURDAY		
8:30 am – 4:00 pm	Troll open	
7:00 am - 9:00 am	Breakfast (Donations requested to defray costs)	
9:00 – 10:00 am	Weapons inspections and practice for Lochmere Arrow	
10:00 am –noon	Registration for Trial by Fire Cooking Competition	
	Turn in entries for Poetry Competition	
10:00 am – 1:00 pm	Children's Activities	
10:00 - 10:15 am	Instructions and announcements for Lochmere Arrow	
10:30 am	Lochmere Arrow competition begins	
11:00 am	Thrown weapons range opens	
11:45 am	Contestants may light charcoal and wood fires	
Noon – 4:00 pm	Trial by Fire Cooking Competition begins. You may start your fires and start cooking	
noon -1:30 pm	Fundraiser Lunch for Spiaggia Levantina	
1:30 pm	Competitors will read their poems entered in the poetry competition	
	Bardic competition/challenge	
3:30 pm	Thrown weapons range closes	
3:45 pm	Team Scores must be turned in for Lochmere Arrow	
4:00 pm	All TBF cooking entries must be plated and ready to judge.  Trial by Fire cooking competition judging begins	
5:30 pm	Court	
After court	Potluck dinner	

# TRIAL BY FIRE AND LOCHMERE ARROW SCHEDULE (CONT.)

## **SUNDAY**

8:30 am Breakfast (Donations requested to defray costs)

9:30 am – 1:30 pm Troll open

#### Classes

	Track 1	Track 2	
10:00 am	Breadmaking by Baron Gustav	Knife Skills By Lady Tirzah MacCrudden	
11:00 am	Butter Making by Baroness Wynne	Hand sewing by Meisterin Johanna Von Sudeborn	
1:30 pm	Sekunjabin Fun by Lady Livia di Samuele	Bead Embroidery by Lady Sindara	
2:30 pm	Sekunjabin Fun (cont.) by Lady Livia di Samuele	Documenting Period Bead Work by Lady Sindara	
3:30 pm	Owning the Circle by Master Richard Wyn		
10:00 am	Track 3 Intro to Brewing Beer by Baron Drogo		
11:00 am	Intro to Brewing Mead by Baron Drogo		
1:30 pm	Boza: A Middle Eastern Fermented Beverage by Baron Drogo		

#### **MONDAY**

Site closes at 10:00 am.